
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
DG 24-102 

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. 

Petition for Approval of 2024-2025 Winter and 2025 Summer Cost of Gas 

 

Procedural Order Re: Motion for Hybrid Hearing 

 The Commission GRANTS Northern Utilities, Inc.’s motion, filed on October 7, 

2024, requesting that its witness, S. Elena Demeris, be permitted to participate remotely 

during the hearing on October 24, 2024, and all other hearings scheduled in the above-

captioned docket. No objection to this request was filed. The filing of a separate request will 

be required for any other parties or witnesses wishing to appear remotely at this hearing. 

So ordered, this eighteenth day of October, 2024. 
        

 
  
      _________________________ 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Presiding Officer 
Chairman 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



DG 24-102 
Page 2 
 

Service List - Docket Related 
Docket#: 24-102 

Printed: 10/18/2024 
Email Addresses 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Ashraful.Alam@energy.nh.gov 
Bruce.L.Blair@energy.nh.gov 
gary.m.cronin@energy.nh.gov 
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov 
daveya@unitil.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 
Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov 
Charles.J.Underhill@oca.nh.gov 

 
 

 
  
 


	Service List - Docket Related
	Docket#: 24-102
	Printed: 10/18/2024


